## 504799965 03/01/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4846697

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
EMMANUEL RADO			12/20/2017	
ASMA BENNANI			12/20/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	BINOPTICS	, SOCIÉTÉ PRIVÉE À RESPONSABIL		
Street Address:	AVENUE HAMOIR 39			
City:	BRUXELLES			
State/Country:	BELGIUM			
Postal Code:	B-1180			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 2	Number		
		Number 10859		
Property Type	3550			
Property Type Application Number:	3550 3550	0859		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number:	3550 3550 ATA	0859		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	3550 3550 ATA (212) e sent to the	00859 00860 0684-3999 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i>		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	3550 3550 ATA (212) e sent to the provided; if the	00859 00860 0684-3999 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent v		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	3550 3550 ATA (212) e sent to the provided; if th 2126	00859 00860 0684-3999 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6843900		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	3550 3550 ATA (212) e sent to the provided; if the 2126 asak	00859 00860 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 843900 agami@grr.com		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA (212) e sent to the provided; if th 2126 asak GOT	00859 00860 0684-3999 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 6843900		
Property Type Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	3550 3550 ATA (212) e sent to the provided; if the 2126 asak GOT 270 f	00859 00860 e-mail address first; if that is unsuc hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 843900 agami@grr.com TLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C.		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8585/007; 8585/008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AKIKO SAKAGAMI	
SIGNATURE:	/Akiko Sakagami/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=8585-007-008 EXE-Assignment#page1.tif		

source=8585-007-008\_EXE-Assignment#page1.tif source=8585-007-008\_EXE-Assignment#page2.tif source=8585-007-008\_EXE-Assignment#page3.tif

## Assignment of Patent Rights

Date:	December 20, 2017
Assignor: Address:	Emmanuel Rado 70A Cours Berriat Grenoble 38000 France
Assignor: Address:	Asma Bennani 5 Rue Aubert Dubayet Grenoble 38000 France
Assignee: Address:	BINOPTICS, SOCIÉTÉ PRIVÉE À RESPONSABILITE LIMITEE Avenue Hamoir 39 Bruxelles (Brussels) B-1180 Belgium

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to the United States patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("the Patent Properties").

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Properties and the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the Patent Properties, and any and all patents that may issue therefrom, as well as the right to sue and collect damages and royalties for any and all past and future infringements thereof.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment and as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the transfer of these rights to Assignee.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of, or information pertaining to, one or more of the Patent Properties, and/or to correct any clerical error in such identification or information, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

8

ER

PATENT REEL: 045077 FRAME: 0869

I he effec	suve date of this assign	ment is inc	date at the top of this assigning	iciu.
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Emmanu	el	Rado	Veranden 2	and the termine of the second s
First Name	Middle Initial	Lust Name	2017- 1	
Asma		Bennan	Décembre 20-2017	GMM
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	20-201+	
Witnessed.	Eric LE BELLOUR (Name)		Date <u>20 Decembe</u> r -	
Witnessed:	<u>Christelle VARLEZ</u> (Name)		Date <u>20 diamine</u> 2011	Sand American

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

도요 PATENT REEL: 045077 FRAME: 0870

2

## SCHEDULE A (The Patent Properties)

Conveying Parties:	Emmanuel Rado & Asma Bennani
Receiving Party:	BINOPTICS, SOCIÉTÉ PRIVÉE À RESPONSABILITE LIMITEE

Patent Appl. No.	Filing Date	
35/500,860	03/29/2016	
35/500,859	03/29/2016	

Э

FR PATENT REEL: 045077 FRAME: 0871

RECORDED: 03/01/2018